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Monday 10th June – Phonics Screening Check 

Monday 10th June - Y6 First Aid Workshop 

Tuesday 11th June 8:30-8:50 – Reading Club for Red Class 

Thursday 13th June – Coding for Blue Class 

Friday 14th June – Class Photographs 

Monday 17th June – SA Summer Cake Sale 

Tuesday 18th June 8:30-8:50 – Reading Club for Purple Class 

Wednesday 19th June - Y5’s to Longdendale Science Workshop 

Wednesday 19th June – Purple and Yellow Class Trip to Crowden 

Thursday 20th June – Maths Competition Stockport Grammar School 

Thursday 20th June - Coding Green Class 

Friday June 21st Pancake Breakfast – details to follow 

Monday June 24th - Y6’s Evangelical Church 

Tuesday 25th June 8:30- 8:50 – Reading Club for Yellow Class 

Tuesday 25th June 8:30- 8:50 – School Association Meeting at school 3:15 (childcare 

provided for siblings) 

Thursday 27th June – First Aid Training for Blue and Green Class 

Thursday 27th June – Coding for Purple Class  

Friday 28th June – Red Class Trip to Manor Park 

Friday 28th June – Bags to School – more information to follow 

 

 

A wonderful time was had by all at Sports Day – 

thank you for supporting us and making it such a 

special event! 
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Don’t forget you can check our website http://www.mottram.tameside.sch.uk/ 

You can also follow us on Twitter -  https://twitter.com/MottramCofE 

Mrs Scattergood 

The school is in the process of working on a core purpose.  The staff and 

children will be coming up with ideas thinking about Mottram in terms of 

why are we here? What do we want to achieve? A few examples so far 

include:  

To develop resilient, confident young people who will flourish. 

To create a generation of happy, caring children who are confident and 

want to change the world. 

If you would like to get involved and contribute either yourself or as a 

family - please write in the box below and return it to the office before the 

end of July.  

 

            Core Purpose   
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